
Official Box Score - Final
Butler at UT Martin
2/13/2026 at Skyhawk Field (Martin, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Butler 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 12 1 6

UT Martin 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 11 3 4

Win: Hagen, Jack (1-0) Loss: Wright (0-1) Save: None.

Butler 10 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Duncan, Gunn C 6 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 1
7  Rhoades, Mat 1B 4 0 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 1
27 Gilmore, Gav RF 5 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
25 Christie, Al 3B 5 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
3  Gavin, Danny DH 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
26 Burgess, Wil LF 4 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
5  Schebler, Ch 2B 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 1
29 Sackett, Con (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Choi, Ian (2B) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

2  Ayers, David CF 5 1 2 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
1  Crock, Logan SS 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 1
21  Buckley, Bro P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
17  Hagen, Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 10 12 9 4 11 30 11 1 6

BATTING

2B: Gavin [2] (off Wright); Ayers [2] (off Sitton); Crock [2] (off Sitton).

HR: Gilmore [2] (9th, 2 out, RBI off Turner); Christie [2] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Sitton);

Ayers [2] (10th, 1 out, RBI off Wright)
TB: Gilmore 6; Christie 4; Gavin 3; Ayers 6; Crock 3. 2-Out RBI: Gilmore 2; Gavin.

KL: Duncan; Christie 2; Burgess.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gavin [2]; Burgess [2]. CS: Crock [2].

FIELDING

PB: Duncan.

UT Martin 7 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Grines RF 5 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
4  Davis SS 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 1 1
22 Dunsford LF 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
25 Payton 1B 5 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 1
1  Conley CF 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
23 Popick 2B 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 0 0
7  Greene 3B 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
12  Koch C 4 1 1 1 0 1 12 1 0 2
8  Strickland DH 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Anderson (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Sitton P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14  Turner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Wright (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 7 11 7 1 7 30 11 3 4

BATTING

2B: Grines 2 [4] (off Buckley) (off Hagen); Dunsford 2 [4] (off Buckley) (off Hagen);

Popick [2] (off Buckley).

TB: Grines 5; Dunsford 4; Popick 3. 2-Out RBI: Grines; Popick; Greene. SH: Greene;

Strickland. SF: Davis. KL: Davis; Payton; Conley.

Team RISP: 5-10.

BASERUNNING

PO: Davis.

BUTLER IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Buckley, Bro 6.0 8 6 5 1 4 26 23 71 52
17 Hagen, Jack (W) 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 15 14 60 40

Totals 10.0 11 7 6 1 7 41 37 131 92

SFA: Hagen.

GO-FO: Buckley 7-6; Hagen 3-6.

UTMBB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Sitton 3.1 7 5 2 1 4 19 18 74 49
14  Turner 5.1 3 2 2 2 6 20 18 75 49

9 Wright (L) 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 7 6 33 17

Totals 10.0 12 10 7 4 11 46 42 182 115

WP: Sitton [2]; Wright [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Turner 0/2.

GO-FO: Sitton 4-2; Turner 4-5; Wright 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Johnnie Lowery; 1B: Christian Moffett; 2B: ; 3B: Randal Montgomery.

First Pitch:12:03 pm. Duration:3:07.

Attendance:273

Weather:56, Sunny, Clear

Weather: 56, Sunny, Clear



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Butler at UT Martin
2/13/2026 at Skyhawk Field (Martin, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Butler 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 12 1 6

UT Martin 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 11 3 4

Butler starters:
12/c/Duncan, Gunn; 7/1b/Rhoades, Mat; 27/rf/Gilmore, Gav; 25/3b/Christie, Al; 3/dh/Gavin, Danny; 26/lf/Burgess, Wil; 5/2b/Schebler, Ch;

2/cf/Ayers, David; 1/ss/Crock, Logan; 21/p/Buckley, Bro;

UT Martin starters:
3/rf/Grines; 4/ss/Davis; 22/lf/Dunsford; 25/1b/Payton; 1/cf/Conley; 23/2b/Popick; 7/3b/Greene; 12/c/Koch; 8/dh/Strickland; 19/p/Sitton;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BUTLER batting

Duncan, Gunn struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Rhoades, Mat struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Gilmore, Gav grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 1st - UTMBB batting

Grines singled to shortstop (0-1 K).

Grines advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

Davis singled, bunt (0-0); Grines advanced to third.

Davis out at first p to 1b, picked off.

Dunsford grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Grines scored, unearned.

Payton popped up to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 0 0 0

UTMBB 1 2 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BUTLER batting

Christie, Al homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FBBKF).

Gavin, Danny reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F).

Burgess, Wil singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, RBI (0-0);
Gavin, Danny scored, unearned.

Schebler, Ch grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Burgess, Wil scored, unearned.

Ayers, David struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFFS).

Crock, Logan doubled to left field (0-0).

Duncan, Gunn flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBFFF).

Bottom of 2nd - UTMBB batting

Conley walked (3-2 BSKBBB).

Popick singled to pitcher (0-0); Conley advanced to second.

Greene out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-2 SFB); Popick advanced to second; Conley advanced to third.

Koch singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Popick advanced to third; Conley scored.

Strickland grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Koch advanced to second; Popick scored.

Grines doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Koch scored.

Davis struck out looking (0-2 FKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 3 3 2 1

UTMBB 3 3 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BUTLER batting

Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKFB).

Gilmore, Gav singled to second base (2-2 BBFF).

Gilmore, Gav advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Christie, Al struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Gavin, Danny singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Gilmore, Gav scored.

Gavin, Danny stole second.

Burgess, Wil singled to first base (1-0 B); Gavin, Danny advanced to third.

Burgess, Wil advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third; Gavin,
Danny scored, unearned.

Schebler, Ch grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF).

Bottom of 3rd - UTMBB batting

Dunsford flied out to rf (0-1 S).

Payton struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Conley grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 2 3 1 1

UTMBB 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BUTLER batting

Ayers, David doubled to center field (2-0 BB).

Crock, Logan walked (3-2 FBBKBB).

Duncan, Gunn reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Crock, Logan advanced to second; Ayers, David out at third lf
to ss to 3b.

Turner to p for Sitton.

Rhoades, Mat struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS); Crock, Logan out at third c to 3b, caught stealing.

Bottom of 4th - UTMBB batting

Popick flied out to rf (2-1 BKB).

Greene grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Koch lined out to 3b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 1 0 1

UTMBB 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - BUTLER batting

Gilmore, Gav grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB).

Christie, Al struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Gavin, Danny struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Bottom of 5th - UTMBB batting

Strickland flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).

Grines grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Davis flied out to lf to left center (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 0 0 0

UTMBB 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - BUTLER batting

Burgess, Wil struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Schebler, Ch walked (3-2 BKBBKFB).

Ayers, David flied out to lf (1-2 KSB).

Crock, Logan flied out to cf (1-2 FKB).

Bottom of 6th - UTMBB batting

Dunsford doubled to left field (1-2 SBK).

Payton grounded out to ss (0-0); Dunsford advanced to third.

Conley struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Popick doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Dunsford scored.

Greene singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Popick scored.

Koch struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 0 0 1

UTMBB 2 3 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - BUTLER batting

Duncan, Gunn grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Rhoades, Mat walked (3-2 KKFFBBBB).

Gilmore, Gav singled to center field (0-1 K); Rhoades, Mat advanced to second.

Christie, Al flied out to lf (0-0).

Gavin, Danny grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

Bottom of 7th - UTMBB batting

Hagen, Jack to p for Buckley, Bro.

Strickland grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

Grines doubled to left center (2-2 FFBBFF).

Grines advanced to third on a passed ball.

Davis flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KKB); Grines scored.

Dunsford doubled to center field (2-2 BBKSF).

Payton struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 1 0 2

UTMBB 1 2 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - BUTLER batting

Burgess, Wil struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Sackett, Con pinch hit for Schebler, Ch.

Sackett, Con grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Ayers, David struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 8th - UTMBB batting

Choi, Ian to 2b for Sackett, Con.

Conley struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

Popick struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Greene singled to right field (3-2 BBKBS).

Koch fouled out to c (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 0 0 0 0

UTMBB 0 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - BUTLER batting

Crock, Logan singled up the middle (2-2 BFKB).

Duncan, Gunn fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB).

Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

Gilmore, Gav homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Crock, Logan scored.

Wright to p for Turner.

Christie, Al struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK).

Bottom of 9th - UTMBB batting

Anderson pinch hit for Strickland.

Anderson popped up to 2b (3-2 KKBBB).

Grines flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Davis lined out to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 2 2 0 0

UTMBB 0 0 0 0



10th Inning
Top of 10th - BUTLER batting

Gavin, Danny doubled to center field (1-0 B).

Gavin, Danny advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Burgess, Wil walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Burgess, Wil stole second.

Choi, Ian reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BKB); Burgess, Wil advanced to third; Gavin, Danny out

at home ss to c.

Ayers, David homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-2 BFF); Choi, Ian scored; Burgess, Wil scored.

Crock, Logan flied out to cf (3-2 FFBFBB).

Duncan, Gunn grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 10th - UTMBB batting

Dunsford grounded out to ss (0-0).

Payton flied out to rf (0-0).

Conley grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BUTLER 3 2 0 0

UTMBB 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Butler at UT Martin
2/13/2026 at Skyhawk Field (Martin, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Butler 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 12 1 6

UT Martin 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 11 3 4

Butler starters:
12/c/Duncan, Gunn; 7/1b/Rhoades, Mat; 27/rf/Gilmore, Gav; 25/3b/Christie, Al; 3/dh/Gavin, Danny; 26/lf/Burgess, Wil; 5/2b/Schebler, Ch;

2/cf/Ayers, David; 1/ss/Crock, Logan; 21/p/Buckley, Bro;

UT Martin starters:
3/rf/Grines; 4/ss/Davis; 22/lf/Dunsford; 25/1b/Payton; 1/cf/Conley; 23/2b/Popick; 7/3b/Greene; 12/c/Koch; 8/dh/Strickland; 19/p/Sitton;

Bottom of 1st - UTMBB batting

Grines singled to shortstop (0-1 K).

Grines advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

Davis singled, bunt (0-0); Grines advanced to third.

Davis out at first p to 1b, picked off.

Dunsford grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Grines scored, unearned.

Payton popped up to 2b (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - BUTLER batting

Christie, Al homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FBBKF).

Gavin, Danny reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F).

Burgess, Wil singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Gavin, Danny scored,

unearned.

Schebler, Ch grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Burgess, Wil scored, unearned.

Ayers, David struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFFS).

Crock, Logan doubled to left field (0-0).

Duncan, Gunn flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBFFF).

3 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UTMBB batting

Conley walked (3-2 BSKBBB).

Popick singled to pitcher (0-0); Conley advanced to second.

Greene out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-2 SFB); Popick advanced to second; Conley advanced to third.

Koch singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Popick advanced to third; Conley scored.

Strickland grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Koch advanced to second; Popick scored.

Grines doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Koch scored.

Davis struck out looking (0-2 FKK).



3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - BUTLER batting

Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKFB).

Gilmore, Gav singled to second base (2-2 BBFF).

Gilmore, Gav advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Christie, Al struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Gavin, Danny singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Gilmore, Gav scored.

Gavin, Danny stole second.

Burgess, Wil singled to first base (1-0 B); Gavin, Danny advanced to third.

Burgess, Wil advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third; Gavin, Danny scored, unearned.

Schebler, Ch grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UTMBB batting

Dunsford doubled to left field (1-2 SBK).

Payton grounded out to ss (0-0); Dunsford advanced to third.

Conley struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Popick doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Dunsford scored.

Greene singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Popick scored.

Koch struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UTMBB batting

Hagen, Jack to p for Buckley, Bro.

Strickland grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

Grines doubled to left center (2-2 FFBBFF).

Grines advanced to third on a passed ball.

Davis flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KKB); Grines scored.

Dunsford doubled to center field (2-2 BBKSF).

Payton struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - BUTLER batting

Crock, Logan singled up the middle (2-2 BFKB).

Duncan, Gunn fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB).

Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

Gilmore, Gav homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Crock, Logan scored.

Wright to p for Turner.

Christie, Al struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 10th - BUTLER batting



Gavin, Danny doubled to center field (1-0 B).

Gavin, Danny advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Burgess, Wil walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Burgess, Wil stole second.

Choi, Ian reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BKB); Burgess, Wil advanced to third; Gavin, Danny out at home ss to c.

Ayers, David homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-2 BFF); Choi, Ian scored; Burgess, Wil scored.

Crock, Logan flied out to cf (3-2 FFBFBB).

Duncan, Gunn grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Butler at UT Martin
2/13/2026 at Skyhawk Field (Martin, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Butler 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 12 1 6

UT Martin 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 11 3 4

BUTLER SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Duncan, Gunnar c 6 0 0 0

2 #7 Rhoades, Matthew 1b 4 0 0 0

3 #27 Gilmore, Gavin rf 5 2 3 2

4 #25 Christie, Alex 3b 5 1 1 1

5 #3 Gavin, Danny dh 5 2 2 1

6 #26 Burgess, Will lf 4 2 2 1

7 #8 Choi, Ian
#5 Schebler, Charlie
#29 Sackett, Connor

2b 1

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

8 #2 Ayers, David cf 5 1 2 3

9 #1 Crock, Logan ss 4 1 2 0

Totals 42 10 12 9
Runs 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10
Hits 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 12
Errors 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
LOB 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 6

BUTLER IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Buckley, Bro 6.0 8 6 5 1 4 26 23 71 52
17 Hagen, Jack (W) 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 15 14 60 40

Totals 10.0 11 7 6 1 7 41 37 131 92

SFA: Hagen.

GO-FO: Buckley 7-6; Hagen 3-6.
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Butler at UT Martin
2/13/2026 at Skyhawk Field (Martin, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

Butler 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 10 12 1 6

UT Martin 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 11 3 4

UT MARTIN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #3 TJ Grines rf 5 2 3 1

2 #4 Andrew Davis ss 4 0 1 1

3 #22 TJ Dunsford lf 5 1 2 1

4 #25 Colten Payton 1b 5 0 0 0

5 #1 Amari Conley cf 4 1 0 0

6 #23 JT Popick 2b 4 2 2 1

7 #7 Cameron Greene 3b 3 0 2 1

8 #12 Tommy Koch c 4 1 1 1

9 #2 Garner Anderson
#8 Bo Strickland

ph 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

Totals 37 7 11 7
Runs 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7
Hits 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 11
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4

UTMBB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Sitton 3.1 7 5 2 1 4 19 18 74 49
14  Turner 5.1 3 2 2 2 6 20 18 75 49
9 Wright (L) 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 7 6 33 17

Totals 10.0 12 10 7 4 11 46 42 182 115

WP: Sitton [2]; Wright [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Turner 0/2.

GO-FO: Sitton 4-2; Turner 4-5; Wright 2-1.
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